Thermocouple Heads
To Order
Model
	 Material	 Type	 Number
NB1-0
Cast Iron	 NB1	 NB1-2
NB1-4
Burnished NB2-0

82
(3.2)
Ordering Examples: NB1-0, cast iron head
with no terminal block.
NB6-2, deep base aluminum head with a
2-terminal terminal block (for 1 thermocouple
element).
B-9
	 Threaded Openings
		 Wt	 Protection	 Extension
	Terminals	 (oz)	 Tube Entry	 Wire Entry	 Features
	0 = no terminal block	 22
	2 = single element	 23	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 24
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 5
	2 = single element	 6	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 61⁄2	 Standard
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	    21⁄2
	 2 = single element	        31⁄8
	4 = duplex element	 8	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	max 14-gage wire	 91⁄4
		 93⁄4
	4 = duplex element	 31⁄4
			  M10 x1	  M16 x 1.5
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 56
	2 = single element	 57	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 58
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 83⁄4
	2 = single element	 93⁄4	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 103⁄4
	max 14-gage wire
• Rugged construction

68
(2.7)
Ordering Examples: NB10-0, bakelite head
with no terminal block.
NB7-4, flip-top aluminum head with a
4-terminal terminal block (for 2 thermocouple
elements).
B-12
B
with
compression
fitting
Threaded Openings
Wt	 Protection	 Extension
	Terminals	 (oz)	 Tube Entry	 Wire Entry	 Features
	0 = no terminal block	 83⁄4
	2 = single element	 93⁄4	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 103⁄4
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 8
	2 = single element	 9	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 10
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	       5
	2 = single element	 6	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 7
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 2 7⁄8
	2 = single element	 3 7⁄8	 	 3⁄8 BSPP
	4 = duplex element	 4 7⁄8
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 4 7⁄8
	2 = single element	 5 7⁄8	 1⁄2 NPT	 3⁄8 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 6 7⁄8
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 9 3⁄4
	2 = single element	 10 3⁄4	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 11 3⁄4
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 161⁄2	 3⁄4 NPT 3⁄4 NPT
	2 = single element	 173⁄4
	4 = duplex element	 181⁄4
	max 14-gage wire
1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	0 = no terminal block	 211⁄2
	2 = single element	 223⁄4
	4 = duplex element	 231⁄4
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 42	 1⁄2 NPT 3⁄4 NPT
	2 = single element	 46
	4 = duplex element	 48
	max 8-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 40	 3⁄4 NPT 3⁄4 NPT
	2 = single element	 44
	4 = duplex element	 46
	max 8-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 36	 1 NPT 3⁄4 NPT
	2 = single element	 40
	4 = duplex element	 42
	max 8-gage wire
• Lightweight aluminum

individual product specifications as well as
the internal dimensions for the head given .
Ordering Example: NEP-T4, cast iron
thermocouple head with aluminum cap.
67
(25⁄8)
76
(3)
NBB
Die-Cast Aluminum
76
(3)
73
(2
7 ⁄8)
HEPTX Feraloy® Iron Alloy
102
(4)
101
(4)
Dimensions: mm (inch)
Ordering Example: XC-20-K-12,
20 AWG Type K thermocouple,
300 mm (12') long with high
temperaturte NextelTM braided
ceramic fiber insulation.
			  Threaded Openings
		 Wt	 Protection	 Extension
	Terminals	 (oz)	 Tube Entry	 Wire Entry	 Features
	0 = no terminal block	 3
	2 = single element	 4	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 5
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 6
	2 = single element	 7	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 8
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 6
	2 = single element	 7	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 8
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 75
	2 = single element	 76	 1⁄2 NPT
1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 76
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 11
	2 = single element	 12 1⁄4	 1⁄2 NPT	 1⁄2 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 12 3⁄4
	max 14-gage wire
	0 = no terminal block	 62
	2 = single element	 64	 1 NPT	 1 NPT
	4 = duplex element	 64
	70 = for mounting
       TX70 Transmitter	 66	 3⁄4 NPT	 3⁄4 NPT